
0 

 

 

     

      

 
 
 
 
Local Enterprise Office  
Grants, Loans and Supports  
2014 – 2016 

 



1 | P a g e  

 

 

Contents: 

 

 

 Measure 1 Financial Assistance………………………………………………… Page   2 

 Export Assistance ……………………………………………………………………. Page 20 

 Trading Online Voucher ………………………………………………………….. Page 26 



2 | P a g e  

 

 

M1 Financial Assistance 

     

     

     

     

     

 
    

  

M1 LEO Dublin City Grant 2014 

    

2015 
2016  

(Jan – June) 

No. of Grants Approved 
 58 57 42 

Number of Full-Time Jobs Supported 
 100 99 73 

Value of Grants Approved 
 €1,024,750 €1,024,654 €626,500 

Value of Repayment Amount 
 €322,469 €325,361 €212,163 

        

 

 

 

 

 



3 | P a g e  

 

2014 LEO M1 Financial Assistance Approved  

         

Company Name Promoter Location Type of Grant Amount  Amount 
Refundable  

Date of Approval Job Category 

Access Education   Sadhbh 
Kurzawska  

Dublin 6  Feasibility  €3,000.00 €0.00 09/10/2014 1 Software IT 

Ark Travel Group   Diarmuid 
Coughlan  

Dublin 2   Development  €22,500.00 €11,250.00 08/04/2014 3 Software IT 

 Art Connected Ltd   Monkia Sapielak  Dublin 2   Feasibility  €15,000.00 €0.00 09/10/2014 1 Software IT 

Art Smarty   Angela Cuthill  Dublin 2   Development  €10,000.00 €0.00 24/07/2014 1 Craft 

 Book Ears   Orla Kerr  Dublin 4   Feasibility  €10,000.00 €0.00 04/09/2014 1 Craft 

 Cirquit Media   Fedoua Errizani  Dublin 7  Priming  €20,000.00 €0.00 04/09/2014 2 Software IT 

 Crafted In Ireland   Yvonne Beale  Dublin 6W  Priming  €15,000.00 €0.00 08/04/2014 2 Craft 

 Creative Collisions   Niall O Neill  Dublin 9  Priming  €20,000.00 €6,600.00 09/10/2014 2 Software IT 

 Creeper Crawlers   Ollwyn Moran  Dublin 6W  Priming  €20,000.00 €0.00 08/04/2014 2 Clothing 

 Denata Global 
Publishing  

 Darren Ryan  Dublin 3  Development  €25,000.00 €12,500.00 04/09/2014 2 Software IT 

 Divorcio Acqui Ltd   John Ring  Dublin 4   Feasibility  €12,000.00 €0.00 09/10/2014 1 Legal Activities 

 Down The Sofa   Stuart Mc Mullen  Dublin 3  Priming  €36,000.00 €11,880.00 09/10/2014 4 Software IT 

Edge Only   Jenny Huston  Dublin 3   Feasibility  €5,000.00 €0.00 24/07/2014 1 Craft 

 E-Therapy Health 
Systems  

 Conor Farren & 
Anne Neary  

Dublin 6   Priming  €20,000.00 €0.00 04/02/2014 1 Software IT 



4 | P a g e  

 

Company Name Promoter Location Type of Grant Amount  Amount 
Refundable  

Date of Approval Job Category 

 Focal Point Media 
ta Country Scope  

 Simon Doggett  Dublin 8  Priming  €20,000.00 €6,600.00 06/11/2014 2 Communications 
Media & 
Entertainment 
Services 

 Gloine Vac Ltd    Frank Barnes  Dublin 11  Priming  €20,000.00 €6,600.00 24/07/2014 2 Environmental 
Services 

 Helpers Ireland   Eoin Kennan  Dublin 6   Feasibility  €3,000.00 €0.00 09/10/2014 1 Communications 
Media & 
Entertainment 
Services 

 Irish Pub Museum   Oliver Fegan  Dublin 2  Feasibility  €8,800.00 €0.00 09/10/2014 1 Tourist & 
Recreational 

 Jennifer Slattery 
Designs  

 Jennifer Slattery  Dublin 1   Priming  €10,000.00 €0.00 08/04/2014 1 Craft 

 Leaves Catering   Nicola Olivieri  Dublin 7  Priming  €20,000.00 €0.00 08/04/2014 2 Food 

 Live Gaelic  ta Big 
Hits Media Ltd  

 Donal O'Connor 
& David Keane  

Dublin 6   Priming  €17,500.00 €0.00 04/02/2014 2 Software IT 

 Me & Him & You   Ronan Dillon  Dublin 2   Priming  €20,000.00 €0.00 08/04/2014 2 Craft 

 Medical Device 
Reprocessing  

 Garry Broe  Dublin 11  Priming  €7,500.00 €0.00 08/04/2014 1 Environmental 
Green 
Technologies 



5 | P a g e  

 

2014 LEO M1 Financial Assistance Approved (contd) 

Company Name Promoter Location Type of Grant Amount  Amount 
Refundable  

Date of Approval Job Category 

 Mutiny Ltd   Paul & Mark 
Richards  

Dublin 2   Priming  €60,000.00 €42,000.00 08/04/2014 6 Communications Media & 
Entertainment Services 

 New Market Kitchen   Shane Bonner  Dublin 7  Feasibility  €3,000.00 €0.00 04/09/2014 1 Food Manufacturing 

 Nobo Ltd   Brian Nolan & 
Rachel Flynn  

Dublin 2   Priming  €21,000.00 €0.00 04/02/2014 2 Food 

 O Mara Consulting ltd   Eoghan O 
Mara Walsh  

Dublin 2   Feasibility  €9,000.00 €0.00 09/10/2014 1 Tourism  

 Play Pow   Marcio 
Rodrigues 
Prudencio  

Dublin 1  Feasibility  €9,200.00 €0.00 09/10/2014 1 Software IT 

 Radii   Greg Connolly  Dublin 4   Feasibility  €9,600.00 €0.00 08/04/2014 1 Software IT 

 Rasco Ltd.   Martin Ryan, 
Lorna Ryan & 
Delia Lavin  

Dublin 1  Priming  €30,000.00 €30,000.00 04/02/2014 4 Communications Media & 
Entertainment Services 

 Si + Lu (subject to 
confirming 
businessaddress)  

 Lucy Clarke  Dublin 6  Priming  €12,000.00 €0.00 06/11/2014 1 Clothing 

 Siosa Foods T/A Cool 
Bean Co.  

 Isolda Johnson   Dublin 6W  Priming  €20,000.00 €6,600.00 24/07/2014 2 Food production 

 Social Bee   Melissa Curley  Dublin 2   Priming  €7,500.00 €0.00 04/02/2014 1 Communications Media & 
Entertainment Services 

 Sonitus Systems   Paul 
McDonald  

Dublin 2   Development  €60,000.00 €30,000.00 09/10/2014 4 Software IT 

 Stonechat Jewellers   Ann Chapman  Dublin 2   Development  €12,000.00 €6,000.00 24/07/2014 1 Craft 

 Surf Holidays   Nicky Kelly  Dublin 4  Development  €35,000.00 €17,500.00 24/07/2014 2 Software IT 



6 | P a g e  

 

2014 LEO M1 Financial Assistance Approved (contd) 

Company Name Promoter Location Type of Grant Amount  Amount 
Refundable  

Date of Approval Job Category 

 Susan Reeves 
Design  

 Susan Reeves  Dublin 3  Feasibility  €2,500.00 €0.00 06/11/2014 1 Clothing Manufacturer 

 Sushi King   Audrey Gargan  Dublin 2   Development  €10,000.00 €5,000.00 08/04/2014 1 Food production 

 Swirl Generators   William Dick  Dublin 2   Feasibility  €9,000.00 €0.00 08/04/2014 1 Green Technologies 

 Telescopic 
Healthcare Ltd  

 Daniel Plewman  Dublin 12  Development  €15,000.00 €7,500.00 04/02/2014 2 Healthcare  

 The Original Pizza 
Italia Co.  

 Stephen Carr  Dublin 17  Priming  €50,000.00 €16,500.00 08/04/2014 3 Food production 

 Time Fernee ta 
Broadstone  

 Tim Fernee  Dublin 7  Priming  €7,500.00 €0.00 04/02/2014 1 Craft 

 Treehouse   Daniel 
Ramamoorthy  

Dublin 8  Priming  €39,000.00 €12,870.00 09/10/2014 2 Co-working Space 

 Tricia Harris 
Designs  

 Patrcia Harris  Dublin 7  Priming  €7,500.00 €0.00 04/02/2014 1 Specialised Design Activities 

 Tuuway 
Technologies Ltd  

 Ivan O'Connor  Dublin 8  Priming  €20,000.00 €0.00 04/02/2014 2 Software IT 

 Usher   Karl Mc Carthy  Dublin 8  Feasibility  €5,850.00 €0.00 09/10/2014 1 Software IT 

 Vector IMC  Tatjana Artamonova Dublin 2   Development  €15,000.00 €7,500.00 24/07/2014 1 Customer Services 

A R Feminine 
Products Ltd / 
Trading as Ready 
Girls 

Aileen  Rodgers Dublin 7  Development  €33,500.00 €22,110.00 11/12/2014 3 Manufacturing 

Arran Street East Laura Magahy Dublin 1 Feasibility €10,000.00 €0.00 11/12/2014 1 Craft 

 



7 | P a g e  

 

 

 

2014 LEO M1 Financial Assistance Approved (contd) 

Company Name Promoter Location Type of Grant Amount  Amount 
Refundable  

Date of Approval Job Category 

Assured Web 
Services 

Eoghan Patton Dublin 8  Development  €30,000.00 €19,800.00 11/12/2014 3 Software IT 

Glue Raymond 
Mongey 

Dublin 5 Priming €16,800.00 €5,544.00 11/12/2014 2 Communications Media & 
Entertainment Services 

House of 
Provence 

Peter Oxley Dublin 4   Development  €15,000.00 €4,950.00 11/12/2014 2 Manufacturing 

Inner City 
Enterprise - 
Revolving Loan 
Fund 

Inner City 
Enterprise 

Dublin 7 Priming €20,000.00 €0.00 11/12/2014    Business Service 

Kiki Moon Keelin O Keefe Dublin 5 Feasibility €5,000.00 €0.00 11/12/2014 1 Clothing & Fashion 

Medical Audits 
Ltd 

Ann  Higgins Dublin 9 Priming €15,000.00 €4,950.00 11/12/2014 1 Software IT 

Michael Sweeney 
t/aGQA 
Environmental 

Michael 
Sweeney 

Dublin 9 Priming €7,500.00 €2,475.00 11/12/2014 1 Engineering 

Resceuz  Jan Bosch  Dublin 9  Feasibility  €3,000.00 €0.00 04/02/2014 1 Software IT 

Think Aheader t/a 
Travelling 
Languages 

Rosanna 
Fiorenza 

Dublin 2   Development  €39,000.00 €25,740.00 11/12/2014 4 Cultural Education 

  Total     €1,024,750.00      322,469.00    100  



8 | P a g e  

 

2015 LEO M1 Financial Assistance Approved (contd) 

Company Promoter Location Grant Type Amount 
Awarded 

Refundable 
Amount 

Date of 
Approval 

Jobs Category 

Hairweavon Yinka Martin Dublin 6 Business 
Expansion 

12,500.00  8,250.00  29th Jan 
2015 

1  Beauty Product 

My Lunch Box Ltd t/a 
The Good Fork 

Yvonne Mullally Dublin 4 Feasibility 2,645.00        -    29th Jan 
2015 

1  Food Manufacturing 

Catalan Elite Football 
Ltd 

Colm Barron Dublin 8 Priming 7,500.00            -    29th Jan 
2015 

1  Sports & Recreation Education 

Pieman Cilian Byrne Dublin 8 Priming 30,000.00  9,900.00  29th Jan 
2015 

3  Food Production 

C.T.E. Technologies Eoin Ó Ceallacháin Dublin 8 Priming 37,500.00  12,375.00  29th Jan 
2015 

3  Software IT 

 Treasury Link Ltd t/a 
Treasury Delta  

 Padraig   Brosnan  Dublin 8  Priming  45,700.00  15,081.00   29th Jan 
2015  

3  Software IT 

Multitudos Ltd. Joe Hogan Dublin 8 Feasibility 10,000.00    05th March 
2015 

1  Software IT 

Ellen Media 
Communications Ltd 

John Carey Dublin 5 Priming 10,000.00  3,300.00  05th March 
2015 

1  Communications Media & Entertainment 
Services 

Rowdy Jewellery Judith O'Sullivan Dublin 6W Priming 10,000.00  3,300.00  05th March 
2015 

1  Software IT 

Sidneey Integrated 
Services Ltd 

Sidney Belo Dublin 1 Priming 27,500.00  9,075.00  05th March 
2015 

3  Software IT 



9 | P a g e  

 

2015 LEO M1 Financial Assistance Approved (contd)  

Company Promoter Location Grant Type Amount 
Awarded 

Refundable 
Amount 

Date of 
Approval 

Jobs Category 

Niks Tea Nicola Kearns Dublin 6W Business 
Expansion 

10,000.00  5,000.00  23rd April 2015 1  Food & Beverage Production 

Umit Kutluk 
Ltd 

Umit Kutluk Dublin 12 Business 
Expansion 

22,500.00  11,250.00  23rd April 2015 1  Fashion 

Ben & Anvil Daniel Cantwell Dublin 8 Feasibility 959.40       -    23rd April 2015 1  Communications Media & Entertainment 
Services 

Stable of 
Ireland 

Sonia Reynolds Dublin 2 Feasibility 15,000.00       -    23rd April 2015 2  Clothing & Fashion 

Express 
Yourself Decals 

Deirdre Gorman Dublin 13 Priming 13,000.00  4,290.00  23rd April 2015 1  Furniture/Light Manufacturer 

Avant Music 
Port Ltd. 

Willem Blok Dublin 12 Priming 26,500.00  8,745.00  23rd April 2015 2  Communications Media & Entertainment 
Services 

YouOrganic 
Skincare 

Ursula Elmes Dublin 1 Feasibility 2,500.00   -    04th June 2015 1  Beauty Product 

Meebler Ltd Ian Bagnall Dublin 8  Feasibility 10,000.00    -    04th June 2015  1  Software IT 



10 | P a g e  

 

 

 

 

Company Promoter  Location Grant Type Amount 
Awarded 

Refundable 
Amount 

Date of Approval Jobs Category 

Recipe 
Guru/Sterling Lynch 
Communication 

Niamh Sterling Dublin 4 Feasibility 10,000.00             -    04th June 2015   1  Online Platform 

Jobs Crush Ltd. Cathal  O Brien Dublin 2 Feasibility 11,000.00          -    04th June 2015 1  Online Platform 

Sanctuary Ltd T/A 
Cracked Nut 

Kelda  Clermont Dublin 2 Priming 34,500.00  11,385.00  04th June 2015 3  Food production 

Gozo Safety 
Ltd/Watch Me 

David McCarthy Dublin 2 Priming 10,000.00  3,300.00  04th June 2015 1  Business Services 

Localmint Ltd Oisin Ryan Dublin 2 Priming 20,000.00  6,600.00  04th June 2015 2  Online Platform 

We Are Islanders  Kate Nolan Dublin 8 Priming 20,000.00  6,600.00  04th June 2015 2  Clothing Manufacturing 

UMAC Systems Ltd David  Downes Dublin 12 Priming 30,000.00 9,900  04th June 2015  1  Engineering 

Femmes Uni Ltd  Melissa Curry  Dublin 4 Priming  20,000.00  6,600.00  04th June 2015 2  Clothing & Fashion 

At It Again Jessica Peel-Yates Dublin 7 Business 
Expansion 

15,000.00  7,500.00  2nd Sept 2015 2  Publishing 



11 | P a g e  

 

2015 LEO M1 Financial Assistance Approved (contd) 

Company Promoter Location Grant Type Amount 
Awarded 

Refundable 
Amount 

Date of 
Approval 

Jobs Category 

The Stork 
Exchange 

Olivia Typrowicz Dublin 3 Business 
Expansion 

17,500.00  8,750.00  2nd Sept 2015 2  Online Platform 

Snapmail Sinead Lynch Dublin 2 Feasibility 10,000.00       -    2nd Sept 2015  1  Software IT 

Explorate Tech 
Ltd 

Fergal Ward Dublin 4 Feasibility 15,000.00       -    2nd Sept 2015  1  Online Platform 

ShowPresto  Roisin McGarr Dublin 2 Feasibility  10,000.00       -    2nd Sept 2015  1  Online Platform 

Arran Street East 
Ltd 

Laura Magahy Dublin 1 Priming 20,000.00  6,600.00  2nd Sept 2015  1  Craft 

Pink Kong 
Studios Ltd 

Aoife  Doyle Dublin 1 Priming 25,000.00  8,250.00  2nd Sept 2015  2  Communications Media & 
Entertainment Services 

Multitudos Ltd. Joe Hogan Dublin 8 Priming 40,000.00  13,200.00  2nd Sept 2015  4  Software IT 

Maker 
Electronics 
Ireland Ltd 

Tom Conaty Dublin 1 Business 
Expansion 

33,500.00  16,750.00  20th Oct 2015  3  Electronics 

The Project 
Foundry 

Declan  Ryan Dublin 1 Business 
Expansion 

40,000.00  20,000.00  20th Oct 2015   4  Software IT 

Food For Living 
Life Limited 

Deidre McCafferty Dublin 2 Feasibility 4,900.00           -    20th Oct 2015   1  Food Production 



12 | P a g e  

 

2015 LEO M1 Financial Assistance Approved (contd) 

Company 
 

Promoter Location Grant Type Amount 
Awarded 

Refundable 
Amount 

Date of 
Approval 

Jobs Category 

FragMachine 
Gaming 
Computers  

Thomas Greene Dublin 4 Feasibility 6,200.00      -    20th Oct 2015  1  Publisher of Computer Games 

Nora Walsh Nora  Walsh Dublin 1 Feasibility 6,250.00  -    20th Oct 2015  1  Software IT 

Stoinska Grimson 
Limited  t/a 
Maven46  

Agata Stoinska Dublin 1 Feasibility 8,000.00           -    20th Oct 2015  1  Communications Media & 
Entertainment Services 

PowCow Ltd Niall Moloney Dublin 4 Priming 10,000.00  3,300.00  20th Oct 2015 1  Food Production 

Patient Buddy Ltd Eamonn Costello Dublin 8 Priming 17,500.00  5,775.00  20th Oct 2015 2  Online Platform (Medical) 

Digital Textile 
Fashion Hub 

Jennifer Rothwell Dublin 2 Priming 20,000.00  6,600.00  20th Oct 2015 2  Clothing & Fashion 

RMR Publishing / 
Remember Me 
Records Ltd  

Jon Jon  Mehigan Dublin 1 Priming 20,000.00  6,600.00  20th Oct 2015 2  Communications Media & 
Entertainment Services 

J&I Blake 
Marketing Limited 
T/A Squaredot 

Ian Blake Dublin 8 Priming 30,000.00  9,900.00  20th Oct 2015  3  Business Services 

BYOB Ventures 
Ltd., T/A 
Craftworks 
Brewery*** 

Jonathan Speilberg Dublin 7 Priming 35,000.00  11,550.00  20th Oct 2015  4  Food & Beverage Production 



13 | P a g e  

 

2015 LEO M1 Financial Assistance Approved (contd) 

Company 
 

Promoter Location Grant Type Amount 
Awarded 

Refundable 
Amount 

Date of 
Approval 

Jobs Category 

Green Jobs Ltd Jonathan Kyle Dublin 2 Business 
Expansion 

11,000.00  5,500.00  3rd Dec 
2015 

2  Online Platform 

Boutique Bake Catherine Buggy Dublin 4 Business 
Expansion 

15,000.00  7,500.00  3rd Dec 
2015 

1  Food & Beverage Production 

Je Suis 
Personality 

Gavin Copeland Dublin 8 Feasibility 2,500.00    -    3rd Dec 
2015 

1  Online Platform 

Cloud Baby Ltd Alexander McGuckian Dublin 6 Feasibility 3,500.00  - 3rd Dec 
2015 

1  Online Platform 

Solas Labs 
Limited 

Daniel Murphy Dublin 3 Priming 10,000.00  3,300.00  3rd Dec 
2015 

1  Online Platform 

Ben & Anvil Daniel Cantwell Dublin 8  Priming 17,500.00    5,775.00  3rd Dec 
2015 

1  Communications Media & Entertainment 
Services 

Child Paths Ciaran Flynn Dublin 11 Priming 20,000.00  6,600.00  3rd Dec 
2015 

 2  Software IT 

FTR 
Technologies 
Limited 

Willie Galvin Dublin 4 Priming 20,000.00  6,600.00  3rd Dec 
2015 

 1  Software IT 

Spoked T/A As 
Bold As 

Joyce Brereton Dublin 1 Priming 22,000.00  7,260.00  3rd Dec 
2015 

2  Clothing & Fashion 



14 | P a g e  

 

2015 LEO M1 Financial Assistance Approved (contd) 

Company 
 

Promoter Location Grant Type Amount 
Awarded 

Refundable 
Amount 

Date of 
Approval 

Jobs Category 

Irish Rock 'N' 
Roll Museum 
Experience 

Paddy Dunning Dublin 2  Priming 35,000.00  11,550.00  3rd Dec2015               
3  

Tourism 

The Dublin 
Cookie 
Company 

Elaine Cohalan Dublin 7 Priming 35,000.00  11,550.00  3rd Dec 2015 4  Food & Beverage Production 

      Total Approved 1,024,654.40  325,361.00                          -    99   

 

 



15 | P a g e  

 

2016 LEO M1 Financial Assistance Approved 

 Company  
 

Promoter  Location Type of 
Grant 

 Amount 
Approved   

Refundable 
amount  

Date of Approval  Jobs  Category 

Ecocabs Ireland Ltd 
T/A Headcase 
Marketing 

Andrew Casey Dublin 4 Business 
Expansion 

25,000.00  12,500.00  28 January 2016 3 Communications Media & Entertainment 
Services 

Naturamatics Susan Kelly Dublin 3 Business 
Expansion 

12,000.00  6,000.00  28 January 2016 2 Beauty Product 

Frock N Fabulous 
Ltd 

Kara Maher Dublin 2 Business 
Expansion 

27,500.00  13,750.00  28 January 2016 3 Online Platform 

Lex Software Ltd John Gilmartin Dublin 7 Business 
Expansion 

20,000.00  10,000.00  03 March 2016 2 Software IT 

Promozoo Ltd Brian Larkin Dublin 2 Business 
Expansion 

15,000.00  8,250.00  03 March 2016 3 Software It 

Medical Device 
Reprocessing Ltd 

Garry Broe Dublin 9 Business 
Expansion 

30,000.00  15,000.00  21 April 2016 4 Environment/Green technologies 

Canopi Creative 
Ltd. 

Sandra Walsh Dublin 2 Business 
Expansion 

15,000.00  7,500.00  21 April 2016 1 Clothing & Fashion 

Cloud Picker Coffee 
Ltd 

Francis 
Kavanagh 

Dublin 6W Business 
Expansion 

22,500.00  11,250.00  21 April 2016 1 Food & Beverage Production 

 



16 | P a g e  

 

2016 LEO M1 Financial Assistance Approved (contd) 

 Company  Promoter  Location Type of Grant  Amount 
Approved   

Refundable 
amount  

Date of Approval  Jobs  Category 

Park Me Ltd T/A Park 
Me & Parking Motel 

Liam Farrell Dublin 8 Business Expansion 7,500.00  3,750.00  21 April 2016 1 Online Platform 

Catalan Elite 
Football Ltd 

Colm Barron Dublin 8 Business Expansion 15,000.00  7,500.00  02 June 2016 2 Sports & Recreation Education 

Tinpot Productions 
Ltd 

Daryl 
Moorehouse 

Dublin 2 Business Expansion 15,000.00  7,500.00  02 June 2016 2 Communications Media & 
Entertainment Services 

Ellen Media 
Communications Ltd 

John Carey Dublin 5 Business Expansion 7,500.00  3,750.00  02 June 2016 1 Communications Media & 
Entertainment Services 

Graham Thew 
Design 

Graham Thew Dublin 2 Business Expansion 7,500.00  3,750.00  02 June 2016 1 Craft 

DOWNTHESOFA 
IRELAND LIMITED 

Stuart 
McMullan 

Dublin 3 Business Expansion 30,000.00  15,000.00  02 June 2016 3 Software IT 

Avant Music Port Ltd Jeanette 
Rehnstrom 

Dublin 12 Business Expansion 7,500.00  3,750.00  02 June 2016 1 Communications Media & 
Entertainment Services 

TheraPear Marta 
Biczkowska 

Dublin 6 Feasibility 6,000.00  0.00  03/03/2016; 
21/4/2016 

1 Online Platform 

Shift Wayne Slattery Dublin 2 Feasibility 15,000.00  0.00  03 March 2016 1 Online Platform 



17 | P a g e  

 

2016 LEO M1 Financial Assistance Approved (contd) 

 Company  Promoter   Location Type of 
Grant 

 Amount 
Approved   

Refundable 
amount  

Date of Approval  Jobs  Category 

Live the Lingo Ltd Fiona McKenna Dublin 8 Feasibility 15,000.00  0.00  03 March 2016 1 Online Platform 

Irish Lace Ltd Sinead Martin Dublin 6 Feasibility 10,000.00  0.00  03 March 2016 1 Clothing & Fashion 

Monita Analytics 
Ltd 

Mark Smillie Dublin 8 Feasibility 10,000.00  0.00  21 April 2016 1 Online Platform 

Decision MI Ltd Eamonn 
O’Raghallaigh 

Dublin 8 Feasibility 10,000.00  0.00  21 April 2016 1 Online Platform 

Eleven 50 Glass 
Design 

David Walton Dublin 7 Feasibility 3,000.00  0.00  02 June 2016 1 Craft 

Heremon 
Educational 
Software Ltd 

Tommy Maher Dublin 4 Feasibility 10,000.00  0.00  02 June 2016 1 Educational Software 

Swift Wallet Ltd John McCabe Dublin 8 Feasibility 7,500.00  0.00  02 June 2016 1 Software IT 

ONEOFF DESIGN 
FURNITURE 
LIMITED 

Chris Philbin Dublin 7 Feasibility 7,500.00  0.00  02 June 2016 1 Light Furniture Manufacturing 

Jim Brilly 
Ballswheel 

Jim Brilly Dublin 8 Feasibility 1,750.00  0.00  02 June 2016 1 Engineering 



18 | P a g e  

 

2016 LEO M1 Financial Assistance Approved (contd) 

 Company  
 

Promoter Location Type of 
Grant 

 Amount 
Approved   

Refundable 
amount  

Date of Approval  Jobs  Category 

Carly Hamilton Carly Hamilton Dublin 2 Feasibility 5,000.00  0.00  02 June 2016 1 Beauty Product 

Foodemon Ltd 
 

Alex Gartland Dublin 8 Feasibility 7,500.00  0.00  02 June 2016 1 Online Platform 

ChildDiary Ltd Joao Carlos 
Tanganho de 
Sousa 

Dublin 7 Priming 10,000.00  0.00  28 January 2016 1 Communications Media & Entertainment 
Services 

Urban Epic Ltd Dave Byrne Dublin 11 Priming 27,500.00  9,075.00  28 January 2016 3 Software IT 

Legion Interactive Niall Minihan Dublin 8 Priming 25,000.00  8,250.00  28 January 2016 3 Software IT 

English42 Simon Gray Dublin 8 Priming 000.00  3,300.00  03 March 2016 1 Online Platform 

Orgasmic Organic 
t/a Boost Bites 

Cliona Hegarty Dublin 7 Priming 8,750.00  2,887.50  03/03/2016; 21/4/2016 1 Food & Beverage Production 

Iverna Art Ltd James Earley Dublin 12 Priming 15,000.00  4,950.00  03 March 2016 2 Online Platform 



19 | P a g e  

 

2016 LEO M1 Financial Assistance Approved (contd) 

 Company  Promoter Location Type of Grant  Amount 
Approved   

Refundable 
amount  

Date of Approval  Jobs  Category 

Ace (Seesoc Ltd) Ciaran Quigley Dublin 2 Priming 30,000.00  9,900.00  03 March 2016 3 Online Platform 

Offbeat Donut Co. Brian O Casey Dublin 2 Priming 22,500.00  7,425.00  21 April 2016 3 Food & Beverage 
Production 

Food for Living Life Ltd Deirdre McCafferty Dublin 2 Priming 15,000.00  4,950.00  21 April 2016 2 Food & Beverage 
Production 

M & J Nutrition Ltd Michael Murphy Dublin 8 Priming 25,000.00  8,250.00  02 June 2016 3 Food & Beverage 
Production 

DBLE DROP Clothing Dave Quigley Dublin 8 Priming 7,500.00  2,475.00  02 June 2016 1 Online Platform 

Tito Karl McCarthy Dublin 4 Priming 25,000.00  8,250.00  02 June 2016 3 Software IT 

CustomerLink Ltd John Kelly Dublin 2 Priming 30,000.00  9,900.00  02 June 2016 3 Software IT 

Access Security Control 
Technology Ltd ta 2T 
Technology  

  Dublin 3 Priming 10,000.00  3,300.00  02 June 2016 1 Electronics 

      Total  626,500.00  212,162.50    73   

 

 



20 | P a g e  

 

 

Export Assistance   

      

      

      

      

      

        

 2014 

    

2015 
2016  

(Jan – June) 

No. of Grants Approved 
 17 19 11 

Value of Grants Approved 
 €42,557.50 €35,963.26 €17,930.00 

     

 

 

 

 

 



21 | P a g e  

 

 

2014 Exports Assistance Approved 

Company Name Sector Trade Show Attended Approval 
Date 

Amount 
Approved 

Si + Lu Fashion Bubble London Feb 2015 06/11/2014  €2,050.00  

Digital Furnance Games Computer Gaming Toyko Game Show, Toyko, September 04/09/2014  € 700.00  

CaterSave Solutions Catering Equipment The Restaurant Show Earls Court 6th-
8th of October 

04/09/2014  €2,900.00  

Artysmarty Jewellery Top Drawer London September 2014 24/07/2014  €1,727.50  

JK Solutions Consultancy and 
Technical support 

W14 Expo Birmingham October 2014 24/07/2014  € 3,370.50  

Niks Tea Tea Products Speciality & Fine Food Fair September 
2014 

08/04/2014  €  25.00  

OnnPlatform Ltd t/a Lennon 
Courtney 

Fashion Tranoi and Premier Classe in Paris 08/04/2014  € 2,350.00  

Creeper Crawlers Infant Development 
Tool 

Harrogate Nursery Trade Fair and 
Bubble Trade Fair in London in July 
2014 

08/04/2014  €2,950.00  

Karora Ltd Cosmetics Cosmoprof North America, Las Vegas 
Jult 2014 

08/04/2014  €2,500.00  

Farewell Celtic Ashes Giftware NFDA International Convention & expo, 
Texas USA 

25/03/2014  € 2,750.00  

Lime Autos Ltd t/a Cardock 
Classics 

Auto Auto Classicain March 2014, Messe 
Essen 

25/03/2014  €3,500.00  



22 | P a g e  

 

 

2014 Exports Assistance Approved (contd) 

Company Name Sector Trade Show Attended Approval 
Date 

Amount 
Approved 

Simple Things Textiles 'NY Now' USA Feb 2014 25/03/2014  €2,650.00  

House of Provence Giftware Spring Fair International Birmingham 
Feb 

04/02/2014  € 3,485.00  

Unique Advanced Technologies Architecture Palais Des Festivals,Cannes France 04/02/2014  €3,500.00  

Lucy Nagle Design Fashion Coterie New York 04/02/2014  €2,000.00  

Melissa Curry Designs Fashion Scoop Tradeshow Saatchi Gallery 
London Jan 2014 

04/02/2014  € 2,334.50  

Telescopic Healthcare/Happy 
Threads 

Fashion Nursery&Primary Show Uk March 
Dentistry Show February 

04/02/2014  € ,965.00  

   TOTAL  € 42,557.50  



23 | P a g e  

 

 

2015 Exports Assistance Approved  

     

Company Name Sector Trade Show Attended Approval 
Date 

Amount 
Approved 

DB Sport Tours 
 

Travel Agent Sports Work 
03/12/2015  €2,000.00  

Energy Elephant Energy Solutions European Utility Week, 3-5 November 
2015 

03/12/2016  €476.26  

Zoe Wong Fashion Fashion Hong Kong Fashion Week 18th-21th Jan 20/10/2015  €2,000.00  

Book Ears Reusable 
bookmarkss 

The Frankfurt Book Fair, October 14-
18th 20/10/2015  €2,000.00  

Bold Bunny Greeting Cards  Top Drawer,UK.17-19th January  20/10/2015  € 2,000.00  

Sparkle Mode Fashion Birmingham Fashion Show 9-11 August 

02/09/2015  € 2,000.00  

Simple Things Fashion NY Now Fashion Week 15-19th August 02/09/2015  €1,800.00  

Umit Kutluk Fashion Scoop London 20th-22nd of Sept 
Saatachi Gallery 02/09/2015  €2,000.00  

Theo & George Fashion Who's Next Paris 4th -7th of Sept 
02/09/2015  €2,000.00  

We Are Islanders Fashion MINT Amsterdam 12-13 July 04/06/2015  €1,225.00  

Mart Creative Agency PQ Prague Quadrennial 04/06/2015  €1,144.50  

Mutiny Studios Ltd Sound Recording Annency International 15-20 June 2015 04/05/2015  €2,000.00  

Commtrain Ltd T/A Peace 
byTrade 

Software Consultancy 
and Supply 

Collision Conference Las Vegas 5-6 May 
2015 04/05/2015  € 1,592.50  



24 | P a g e  

 

 

2015 Exports Assistance Approved (contd) 

Company Name Sector Trade Show Attended Approval 
Date 

Amount 
Approved 

CaterSave Solutions Catering Equipment The Restaurant Show Earls Court 6th-
8th of October 23/04/2015  €2,500.00  

Orla Reynolds Ltd. Design Studio DesignJunction at The London Design 
Festival from the 24-27 September 2015 23/04/2015  €2,000.00  

Medical Audits Limited Healthcare 
Technology 

Infection Prevention Conferences 
12th,25th,26th March 23/04/2015  €2,500.00  

Melissa Curry Designs Fashion NEC Jewellery and Watch Spring Fair 
Feb 5th-9th 05/03/2015  €2,450.00  

Oscar Graves LTD Jewellery JCK Jewellery Trade Fair Las Vegas, 
May 29th  

05/03/2015  €2,500.00  

Irish Photo Archive 
 

Archiving Service Consulate General NYC March 2015 
29/01/2015  €1,775.00  

   TOTAL  €35,963.26  

 



25 | P a g e  

 

2016 Exports Assistance Approved (Jan – June) 

Company Name Sector Trade Show Attended Approval 
Date 

Amount 
Approved 

Medical Audits Medical Infection Prevention and Control 
Conference (NHS Approved) 

02/06/2016 €2,500 

We are Islanders Fashion Capsule Trade Show, Paris, 4/5/6 March 
2016 

02/06/2016 €2,000 

NATALIEBCOLEMAN Fashion TRANOI FEMME Paris March 2016 21/04/2016  €2,000.00  

Maker Electronics Ireland Ltd. Electronics Superbooth 16, Berlin, April 2016 21/04/2016  €1,000.00  

Yvonne Ryan Jewellery Jewellery International Jewellery Show London IJL 
Sept 2016 

21/04/2016  €1,500.00  

Local Dublin Location Software The Hamburg Aviation Conference Feb 
2016 

21/04/2016  €  494.25  

Triqwantum Fashion Moda,Birmingham, August 2016, 21/04/2016  € 2,000.00  

Lex Software Accounting and Law 
Software Solution 

Legalex & Accountsex,London, May 
2016 

21/04/2016  €2,000.00  

Alan Ardiff Jewellery Jewellery Global Design (American Craft Council 
Trade Show) Baltimore, USA. February 
2016. 

28/01/2016  €1,000.00  

Aoife Harrison Design Fashion Pure London, 14-16 of February 2016 28/01/2016  €1,000.00  

MART Creative Agency World Art Festival / Downtown Art Walk, 
Los Angeles, USA. April 14-16 2016 

28/01/2016  €2,435.50  

  TOTAL   €17,930 



26 | P a g e  

 

 

 

 

Trading Online Voucher  

      

      

      

      

      

        

 2014 

    

2015 
2016  

(Jan – June) 

No. of Grants Approved 
 40 90 60 

Value of Grants Approved 
 €83,955.50 €210,731.71 €132,527.04 

     

 

 

 

 

 



27 | P a g e  

 

 

2014 Trading Online Grant Approved  

Company Name Promoter Name Location Category Approval Date Amount 
Approved 

Pelko Ltd Mather Leo Dublin 1 Manufacturing 10/07/2014 €2,100.00 

Homepharm Ltd Murray Rhona  Dublin 9 Retail_trade 10/07/2014 €1,000.00 

Hilton Pharmacy 
(Parnell St.) Ltd 

Hilton Karl Dublin 1 Retail_trade 10/07/2014 €1,000.00 

Corr Pharmacy 
Clarehall Ltd 

Corr John  Dublin 13 Retail_trade 10/07/2014 €1,000.00 

Parnell Street 
Pharmacy Ltd 

Foley Eoin Dublin 1 Retail_trade 10/07/2014 €2,000.00 

National Treasure 
Coin 

Lazarczyk Daniel Dublin 1 Retail_trade 10/07/2014 €2,500.00 

Gormley's Fine 
Art Ltd 

Gormley Gerard  Dublin 2 Arts,craft,design 10/07/2014 €2,500.00 

Specialist AV Murphy Joe Dublin 4 Retail_trade 10/07/2014 €2,225.00 



28 | P a g e  

 

 

2014 Trading Online Grant Approved (contd) 

Company Name Promoter Name Location Category Approval Date Amount 
Approved 

Weirs of Baggot 
St 

Plower Johnny Dublin 4 Retail_trade 10/07/2014 €2,500.00 

Tip Top Ltd McNabola Joe  Dublin 7 Arts,craft,design 10/07/2014 €2,500.00 

Jennifer Rothwell Rothwell Jennifer Dublin 2 Arts,craft,design 10/07/2014 €2,500.00 

OptiWi-fi Ltd Burke Mark Dublin 6 IT(without_in-
house_online_capabilities)* 

10/07/2014 €2,500.00 

Word Perfect 
Translation 
Services Limited 

Gashi Jimmy Dublin 7 Professional services (incl. 
accounting & other 
financial services) 

10/07/2014 €2,500.00 

Helen McAlinden McAlinden Helen  Dublin 2 Arts,craft,design 10/07/2014 €2,500.00 

Little Italy Rabbitte Bettina  Dublin 7 Food 10/07/2014 €2,500.00 

Stuart & McLean 
Ltd T/A Laragh 
Stuart Foods 

McLean Hazel  Dublin 7 Food 10/07/2014 €2,500.00 

Perfect Ring 
Limited 

Commins Martin Dublin 2 IT(without_in-
house_online_capabilities)* 

10/07/2014 €2,500.00 



29 | P a g e  

 

 

2014 Trading Online Grant Approved (Contd) 

Company Name Promoter Name Location Category Approval Date Amount 
Approved 

Dedicated CAD 
Systems  / Best 
Logs 

Reddington Martin Dublin 1 Retail_trade 10/07/2014 €1,600.00 

Colm de Ris 
Pottery 

de Ris Colm Dublin 6 Arts,craft,design 10/07/2014 €1,750.00 

Gear Jewellers  Gear Jeff Dublin 1 Arts,craft,design 10/07/2014 €2,397.00 

Aoife Harrison 
Design 

Harrison Aoife Dublin 2 Arts,craft,design 02/12/2014 €600.00 

Tenjin 
Technology 

Smith Barry Dublin 4 IT(without_in-
house_online_capabilities)* 

02/12/2014 €586.00 

Design Centre O'Shea Anna 

 Dublin 2 

Retail_trade 02/12/2014 €2,000.00 

The Design 
House 

Flood Behinn Dublin 2 Arts,craft,design 02/12/2014 €2,500.00 

Farewell Funeral 
Planners 

Muldowney Jennifer  Dublin 11 Other,domestically_ 
traded_ services 

02/12/2014 €2,500.00 



30 | P a g e  

 

 

2014 Trading Online Grant Approved (contd) 

Company Name Promoter Name Location Category Approval Date Amount 
Approved 

Krust Bakery Murney Conor  Dublin 2 Food 02/12/2014 €1,800.00 

High Cove Holmes Bernard  Dublin 12 Retail_trade 02/12/2014 €2,500.00 

Irish Photo 
Archive 

Walsh Sean Dublin 3 Retail_trade 02/12/2014 €2,040.00 

JK Hair 
Replacement 

Coughlan Jamie Dublin 9 Retail_trade 02/12/2014 €1,300.00 

Brief Counsel Cronin John Dublin 7 Professional services (incl. 
accounting & other 
financial services) 

02/12/2014 €2,500.00 

Kilroy's College Kilroy Patrick Dublin 2 IT(without_in-
house_online_capabilities)* 

02/12/2014 €2,500.00 

John Mckenna 
Lawnmower 
Spares 

Fallon Audrey  Dublin 11 Retail_trade 02/12/2014 €1,982.50 

LayerLabz McGrath Robert    IT(without_in-
house_online_capabilities)* 

02/12/2014 €2,500.00 



31 | P a g e  

 

 

2014 Trading Online Grant Approved (contd) 

Company Name Promoter Name Location Category Approval Date Amount 
Approved 

Lensmen 
Photography 

Kennedy Susan  Dublin 3 Professional services (incl. 
accounting & other 
financial services) 

02/12/2014 €2,000.00 

Seven Wood Banks Niamh Dublin 6 Retail_trade 02/12/2014 €2,500.00 

Roads Publishing Convery Maeve  Dublin 2 Publishing 02/12/2014 €2,500.00 

Scribble & Stone Kiernan Jennifer Dublin 8 Retail_trade 02/12/2014 €2,475.00 

Tecnoparts Dublin McCann John Dublin 11 Retail_trade 02/12/2014 €2,100.00 

Ulysses Rare 
Books 

Cunningham David  Dublin 2 Retail_trade 02/12/2014 €2,500.00 

Vanderlyle Ltd Curran Pearse  Dublin 6W Wholesale_trade 02/12/2014 €2,000.00 

           Total €83,955.50 



32 | P a g e  

 

 

2015 Trading Online Grant Approved 

Company Name Surname First Name Location Category Approval Date Amount 
Approved 

AR Feminine 
Products 

Rogers Aileen Dublin 11 Retail_trade 19/02/2015 €2,500.00 

Leaves Catering Olivieri Nicola Dublin 8 Food 19/02/2015 €1,887.00 

Taste of Kenya Gatiti Zipporah Dublin 6 Retail_trade 19/02/2015 €2,500.00 

DB Tours Berber David  37 Hazelbrook Road Terenure 
Dublin 6 

Tourism* 19/02/2015 €2,500.00 

Opti Wifi Burke Mark 38 Morrison Chambers Dublin 2 IT(without_in-
house_online_capabilities)* 

19/02/2015 €2,500.00 

Polish School of 
English t/a Your 
English Language 
School 

Smalec Anna & Tomasz Dublin 8 Other,domestically_ 
traded_ services 

19/02/2015 €2,500.00 

The Wedding 
Cake Boutique 

Goulding Caroline  Dublin 6 Food 19/02/2015 €2,500.00 

Right-Click Ltd Comber Tanya Dublin 6 IT(without_in-
house_online_capabilities)* 

19/02/2015 €2,500.00 

Brewery Hops of 
Ireland Ltd 

Tobin Mia  Dublin Tourism* 19/02/2015 €2,500.00 

Sundry Supplies Cunningham Mercedes  DUBLIN 4. Retail_trade 19/02/2015 €2,500.00 

Terenure Wines t/a 
Green Man Wines 

Gallagher David  Dublin 6 Food 19/02/2015 €2,500.00 

 



33 | P a g e  

 

2015 Trading Online Grant Approved (contd) 

Company Name Surname First Name Location Category Approval 
Date 

Amount 
Approved 

The Analytics 
Store 

D'Arcy Aoife Dublin 2 Professional services (incl. 
accounting & other 
financial services) 

23/04/2015 €2,500.00 

A.C.  Cunningham 
Electrical Ltd 

Cunningham Andrew Dublin 2 Retail_trade 23/04/2015 €2,500.00 

Assist Garments 
Ltd 

Bradshaw Simon Dublin 8 Arts,craft,design 23/04/2015 €2,500.00 

Campbells Garage O Reilly Mark Dublin 11 Retail_trade 23/04/2015 €2,500.00 

Umit Kutluk Ltd Kutluk Umit  Dublin 2 Arts,craft,design 23/04/2015 €2,500.00 

sphere one by 
Lucy Downes 

Downes Lucy DUBLIN 4. Wholesale_trade 23/04/2015 €2,500.00 

The Dublin Cookie 
Company 

Synnott Jennifer  Dublin 7 Food 23/04/2015 €2,210.00 

One2Fifty Gift 
Shop The Silly 
Shop 

Wright Peter Dublin 11 Retail_trade 23/04/2015 €2,500.00 

Empower Studio Powell Aisling Dublin 2 Other,domestically_ 
traded_ services 

23/04/2015 €2,500.00 

Urability Ltd Northridge James Dublin 7. IT(without_in-
house_online_capabilities)* 

02/06/2015 €2,400.00 

Scribble & Stone Kiernan Jennifer Dublin 11 Retail_trade 02/06/2015 €2,500.00 

Olytico  O Leary Stephen Dublin 7 IT(without_in-
house_online_capabilities)* 

02/06/2015 €2,500.00 



34 | P a g e  

 

 

2015 Trading Online Grant Approved 

Company Name Surname First Name Location Category Approval 
Date 

Amount 
Approved 

The Lilliput Press Freeman Suzy Dublin 7 Retail_trade 02/06/2015 €2,500.00 

Frame FX O Connor Leo  Dublin 6 Retail_trade 02/06/2015 €2,000.00 

Femmes Uni Ltd Curry Melissa DUBLIN 4. Retail_trade 02/06/2015 €2,500.00 

Lex Software Ltd Gilmartin John  DUBLIN 4. IT(without_in-
house_online_capabilities)* 

02/06/2015 €2,500.00 

FF Park Me Ltd Farrell Liam DUBLIN 4. Other,domestically_ traded_ 
services 

02/06/2015 €2,500.00 

Patrick Moore 
Opticians 

Moore Jean Dublin 12 Retail_trade 02/06/2015 €1,000.00 

JSBCA Ltd O Reilly Peter  Dublin 1 IT(without_in-
house_online_capabilities)* 

02/06/2015 €1,495.00 

The Mindfulness 
Centre for 
Professional 
Training 

Lynch Josephine  Dublin 2 Sport_&_leisure 02/06/2015 €1,200.00 

CWB Clarke Joe  Dublin 8 Professional services (incl. 
accounting & other financial 
services) 

02/06/2015 €2,500.00 

Optimum Ltd Harrison Mary  Dublin 1 Professional services (incl. 
accounting & other financial 
services) 

02/06/2015 €1,200.00 



35 | P a g e  

 

 

2015 Trading Online Grant Approved 

Company Name Surname First Name Location Category Approval 
Date 

Amount 
Approved 

Monaco Cupcakes Monaco Lisa Dublin 7 Food 02/06/2015 €1,400.00 

The Yoga Site Jago Caroline Dublin 8 Sport_&_leisure 02/06/2015 €2,500.00 

Videotree Geraghty Aidan Dublin 6 Other,domestically_ traded_ 
services 

02/06/2015 €2,500.00 

Social Arcade Mc Elroy Edward  Dublin 8 IT(without_in-
house_online_capabilities)* 

02/06/2015 €2,500.00 

Myanmar Digital 
Skills 

Craig Gregory Dublin 2 IT(without_in-
house_online_capabilities)* 

02/06/2015 €2,500.00 

City Break 
Apartments.ie 

Drake Johnny Dublin 8 Tourism* 02/06/2015 €2,500.00 

The SuperNatural 
Food Market 

Byrne Beibhinn Dublin 2 Food 05/08/2015 €2,500.00 

Organised Chaos Reynolds Sarah Dublin 3 Professional Services 05/08/2015 €2,500.00 



36 | P a g e  

 

 

2015 Trading Online Grant Approved 

Company Name Surname First Name Location Category Approval Date Amount 
Approved 

Crowdsight Syzmczak Wojciech Dublin 2 IT 05/08/2015 €2,500.00 

Tempted Kehoe Rosemary Dublin 5 Retail Trade 05/08/2015 €1,870.00 

Brief Counsel Cronin John  Dublin 7 Professional Services 05/08/2015 €2,500.00 

Kilroy College Kilroy Patrick Dublin 2 Professional Services 05/08/2015 €2,500.00 

Rim Solutions Pietek Marcin Dublin 12 Retail Trade 05/08/2015 €2,500.00 

Technoparts McCann John Dublin 11 Retail Trade 05/08/2015 €2,250.00 

Sound Training 
College(TRD Ltd) 

Carty Brian Dublin 2 Professional Services 05/08/2015 €1,850.00 

Executive Office 
Management Ltd. 

Brady Brian Dublin 7 Retail_trade 02/09/2015 €2,125.00 

At It Again! Lopez Maite Dublin 7 Arts,craft,design 02/09/2015 €1,735.00 

Canopi Creative 
Ltd. 

Walsh Sandra Dublin 2 Arts,craft,design 02/09/2015 €2,500.00 

Sky Business 
Centres 

Walsh Patrick Dublin 3 IT(without_in-
house_online_capabilities)* 

02/09/2015 €2,500.00 



37 | P a g e  

 

 

2015 Trading Online Grant Approved 

Company Name Surname First Name Location Category Approval Date Amount 
Approved 

Magpie Visual 
Centres 

Redmond Barry Dublin 8 Wholesale_trade 02/09/2015 €2,500.00 

Fumbally 
Exchange 

Marchewka Magda Dublin 8 Other,domestically_ traded_ 
services 

02/09/2015 €2,400.00 

Manley Manley Emma Dublin 8 Arts,craft,design 02/09/2015 €2,500.00 

We Are Islanders 
Ltd 

Nolan Kate Dublin 8 Arts,craft,design 02/09/2015 €2,500.00 

Sol Art Gallery Lynch Camille Dublin 2 Arts,craft,design 02/09/2015 €2,500.00 

Cycubix Ltd Cerullo Fabio Dublin 2 Potentially_internationally_tr
aded_services 

02/09/2015 €2,500.00 

Simply Water Ltd. O'Rourke Geraldine Dublin 6 Arts,craft,design 02/09/2015 €2,500.00 

Jennifer Slattery 
Textiles 

Slattery Jennifer Dublin 7 Arts,craft,design 02/09/2015 €2,085.00 

Fitzmedical 
Supplies Ltd. 

Fitzgerald Noreen Dublin 11 Retail_trade 02/09/2015 €2,500.00 

Runway 
Fashion/Starla 
Dress Hires and 
Sales 

McAleese Johanna Dublin 2 Arts,craft,design 02/09/2015 €2,400.00 



38 | P a g e  

 

 

2015 Trading Online Grant Approved 

Company Name Surname First Name Location Category Approval 
Date 

Amount Approved 

Power Tool Repair 
Services 
Ltd(PTRS) 

Carragher Lesley Dublin 11 Wholesale_trade 02/09/2015 €2,500.00 

Martin Services Martin   Dublin 12   02/09/2015 €2,500.00 

Direct Marketing 
Associates Ltd(My 
Family key) 

Cassin Mark Dublin 8 Tourism* 02/09/2015 €2,500.00 

Eva Lennox/The 
Lily Room 

Lennox Eva Dublin 2 Arts,craft,design 02/09/2015 €1,562.50 

Grainne O'Neill O'Neill Grainne Dublin 6 Arts,craft,design 02/09/2015 €1,518.00 

Shenanighans Day 
Tours/GreenSheep 
Day Tours 

Kelly Paul Dublin 3 Tourism* 02/09/2015 €2,500.00 

LowCal Meals Mooney John Paul Dublin 13 Food 02/09/2015 €2,500.00 

Cox,Fitzsimons & 
Wilkes 

O'Flynn Colman Dublin 8 Potentially_internationally_
traded_services 

04/12/2015 €2,500.00 

Keller Architects Keller Seamus Dublin 1 Professional services (incl. 
accounting & other 
financial services) 

04/12/2015 €2,500.00 

Divine Doors IRL Redmond Tom Dublin 11 Manufacturing 04/12/2015 €2,500.00 

Emerald Green 
Baby Ltd 

Meade Felim Dublin 2 Food 04/12/2015 €2,500.00 

Jonathan Richard Kennedy Terry Dublin 10 Arts,craft,design 04/12/2015 €2,500.00 

D.B Sports Tours Berber David Dublin 8 Tourism* 04/12/2015 €2,400.00 



39 | P a g e  

 

 

2015 Trading Online Grant Approved 

Company Name Surname First Name Location Category Approval 
Date  

Amount 
Approved 

The Donegal Shop Meagle Linda-Mae Dublin 2 Arts,craft,design 04/12/2015 €2,500.00 

Dual Printing 
Company 

O'Byrne Mark Dublin 11 Manufacturing 04/12/2015 €2,500.00 

The Shower 
Doctors 

Perry Steve Dublin 12 Manufacturing 04/12/2015 €2,500.00 

Il Valentino Doorly Owen Dublin 2 Food 04/12/2015 €2,500.00 

Direct Teacher 
Recruitment 

Young  Sheila  Dublin 6 Potentially_international
ly_traded_services 

04/12/2015 €2,500.00 

Innovate Ballymun Conway Annabelle  Dublin11 Other,domestically_ 
traded_ services 

04/12/2015 €2,475.00 

Nora Akkal All 
Fitness Dublin  

Akkal Nora Dublin 1 Arts,craft,design 04/12/2015 €2,100.00 

Eily O'Connell O'Connell Eily Dublin 2 Arts,craft,design 04/12/2015 €2,373.21 

Hen Planner McCarthy Claire DUBLIN 4. Tourism* 04/12/2015 €2,500.00 

Insight Consulting Harmon David Dublin 2 Potentially_international
ly_traded_services 

04/12/2015 €2,500.00 

Purplebox 
Vapours 

Barrett Steve Dublin 2 Wholesale_trade 04/12/2015 €2,500.00 

Do Space Barker Graham Dublin 2 Transport_&_storage 04/12/2015 €2,500.00 

Passion Spiruline d'Avout 
d'Auerstaedt 

Renaud Dublin 2 Arts,craft,design 04/12/2015 €2,500.00 

Powerful 
Supplements 

McNamara Carl Dublin 12 Food 04/12/2015 €1,800.00 

Jewel Star Knowles Wayne Dublin 8 Arts,craft,design 04/12/2015 €2,500.00 

           Total   210,735.71  



40 | P a g e  

 

2016 Trading Online Grant Approved 

Company Name of Promoter  Address  Category Approval 
Date 

Amount 
Approved 

Nordroofs Ltd. Tomas Simonis Dublin 13 Roof Solutions Jan-16 €2,500.00 

The Galligan beauty Group Lorraine Galligan Dublin 2 Beauty College Jan-16 €2,500.00 

Child Diary Joao Carlos de Sousa Dublin 7 Child Security Device Jan-16 €2,287.54 

Kangaroo Au Pair Ltd. Corina Butler Dublin 6 w Au Pair Service Jan-16 €2,500.00 

Excellence Medical Shunil Roy Dublin 4 Plastic Surgery Jan-16 €2,500.00 

Aoife Mollin & Associates Limited Aoife Mollin Dublin 4 Fashion Jan-16 €2,500.00 

Kormac Cormac O'Halloran Dublin 2 Music Jan-16 €1,000.00 

Zoe Wong Zoe Carroll Dublin 4 Fashion Jan-16 €2,500.00 

Mulcahy Kitchen Sandra Walsh Dublin 5 Kitchen Makers Jan-16 €2,500.00 

Industrial Hygiene and Catering 
Equipment Limited 

Patrick Nagle Dublin 12 Industrial Products Jan-16 €1,500.00 

Irish Celtic Store Mary McManus Dublin 2 Irish Craft Store Jan-16 €2,500.00 

Pocatello Ltd Anne Tucker Dublin 2 Financial Agency Jan-16 €2,500.00 

All City Records Ltd. Olan O'Brien Dublin 2 Music Store Jan-16 €2,500.00 

Associated Editions Ltd. Eamon Hurley Dublin 3 Books and Digital Apps Jan-16 €2,500.00 

Elks Ltd. Lucy Clarke Dublin 6 Fashion Jan-16 €2,150.00 

Technoparts Dublin LTD. John McCann Dublin 11 Car Parts Apr-16 €2,250.00 

Shady Lamp Sarah O'Dea Dublin 8 Fashion Apr-16 €1,925.00 

Sushi King Audrey Gargan Dublin 4 Food Apr-16 €2,400.00 

The Engraver Brian Dunne Dublin 13 Jewellery Engraver Apr-16 €2,034.50 

Onboard Logistics Nicky Beades Dublin 9 Aviation Supplier Apr-16 €2,395.00 

Bold Bunny Chris Hill Dublin 12 Clothing Apr-16 €2,500.00 

CaterSave Solutions John O'Callaghan Dublin 3 Catering Solutions Apr-16 €500.00 



41 | P a g e  

 

 

 

2016 Trading Online Grant Approved (contd) 

Company Name of Promoter  Address  Category Approval 
Date 

Amount 
Approved 

Bombay Banshee Christina Farrell Dublin 2 Fashion Apr-16 €2,250.00 

Vermillon Design Anne Brady Dublin 3   Apr-16 €2,500.00 

Abbey Office Suppliers Austin Douglas Dublin 5 Office Suppliers Apr-16 €2,500.00 

Promo Models Kamila Anguslska Dublin 8 Modelling Agency Apr-16 €1,750.00 

Eilvar Ltd. Donal Hanrahan Dublin 8   Apr-16 €2,500.00 

Sway Sports John Fennessy Dublin 3 Sports Agency Apr-16 €2,500.00 

Arran Street East Laura Magahy Dublin 1 Pottery Apr-16 €2,500.00 

Phoneix Tyres Roger English Dublin 3 Tyres Supplier Apr-16 €2,500.00 

You Boys in Green Ltd. Liam Murray Dublin 2 Football Forum Jun-16 €2,500.00 

Bootcamp IRL. Lorraine Ho Dublin 14 Fitness Camp Jun-16 €2,500.00 

Andrews Tax Consulting Ltd. Derek Andrews Dublin 17 Financial Agency Jun-16 €2,250.00 

Strata Project Solutions Melissa Sheridan Dublin 8 Project Management 
Software 

Jun-16 €2,500.00 

Black and White Patrick McDonald Dublin 2 Photographer Agency Jun-16 €2,500.00 

Ali Murray Ltd. Ali Murray Dublin 3 Fashion Jun-16 €2,500.00 

Fitzwilliam FoodTEST  Martin Healy Dublin 2 Food Testing Jun-16 €2,500.00 

T.Cassidy Printing Ltd. Allen Cassidy Dublin 12 Printing Company Jun-16 €2,500.00 

Nasal Medical Martin O'Connell Dublin 8 Medical Devices Jun-16 €2,500.00 

Jill De Burke Jill Burke Dublin 12 Fashion Jun-16 €2,500.00 

Transform Wood Flooring Russell O'Halloran Dublin 6W Carpentry Jun-16 €2,500.00 

Rogue Creative Ltd. Adam O'Flynn Dublin 2 Space Solutions Jun-16 €2,500.00 



42 | P a g e  

 

 

2016 Trading Online Grant Approved (contd) 

Company Name of Promoter  Address  Category Approval 
Date 

Amount 
Approved 

Taste with Gusto Franco Pastore Dublin 9 Food Jun-16 €2,500.00 

The Corner Bakery Cara Llyod Dublin 6 Food Jun-16 €1,500.00 

One2Fifty Peter Wright Dublin 1 Retail Jun-16 €2,500.00 

Liadain Aiken Knitwear Liadain Aiken Dublin 9 Knitwear Jun-16 €2,325.00 

Yogabody Daryl Gibney Dublin 6 Yoga Jun-16 €2,000.00 

The Cloth Shop Deirde Noonan Dublin 2 Knitwear Jun-16 €2,500.00 

Happy Treads Daniel Plewman Dublin 12 Clothing Jun-16 €2,500.00 

Innovate Ballymun Annabelle Conway Dublin 9 Co-working Jun-16 €2,475.00 

The Ethical Silk Company Eva Power Dublin 6 w Clothing Jun-16 €2,500.00 

Fail Safe Film Simon Doyle Dublin 8 Film production Jun-16 €2,500.00 

Hidden Agenda Ltd. Stephen Manning Dublin 9 Film production Jun-16 €2,500.00 

April and the Bear Siobhan Lam Dublin 8 Fashion Jun-16 €1,035.00 

Functional Strengthen Solutions Gareth Rossi Dublin 3 Strengthen and 
Conditioning 

Jun-16 €1,250.00 

D4 Pilates Christie Seaver Dublin 4 Pilates Jun-16 €2,250.00 

Krust Bakery Robert Kramer Dublin 2 Food Jun-16 €2,500.00 

Des Wilson Financial Services Des Wilson Dublin 14 Financial Agency Jun-16 €2,500.00 

Ministry of Kids Annie McEvoy Dublin 6w Clothing Jun-16 €2,500.00 

     Total   €132,527.04 

 


